Postage & packaging - minimum $5.00 5.00 Council 4.55   0.45 5.00
Cassette tape conversion (min charge) 30.00 Council 27.27   2.73 30.00
Assisted scanning - b/w (min charge) 3.00 Council 2.73   0.27 3.00
Assisted scanning to USB 5.00 Council Per scan 4.55   0.45 5.00
Discs - DVD 0.50 Council 0.45   0.05 0.50
Discs - DVD 2.00 Council 1.82   0.18 2.00
Town Hall Historical Tour - Adults Council 6.36   0.64 7.00
Town Hall Historical Tour - Concession Council 4.55   0.45 5.00
Town Hall Historical Tour - Child Council Free

Law, Order & Public Safety
Stock

Stock Impoundment (per Local Government [Miscellaneous Provisions] Act 1960
Section 464; when these fees and charges are varied by the City of Albany, a notice to
this effect will be published in the Government Gazette)

Local Government
[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act

1960

All stock impounded after 8.30am and before 5.00pm (per head) 45.10
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head 41.00   4.10 45.10

All stock impounded after 5.00pm and before 8.30am (per head) 126.50
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head 115.00   11.50 126.50

All stock impounded after 5.00pm on Friday and before 8.30am on Monday (per head) 194.70
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head 177.00   17.70 194.70

Stock Poundage (per head) 12.10
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head 11.00   1.10 12.10

Stock Poundage Administration Fee - First 24 Hours 23.10
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

21.00   2.10 23.10

Page 13

CITY OF ALBANY   2013/2014 Annual Financial Budget

Schedule of Fees and Charges Total Cost (GST Inc) Charge Unit Charge Charge (Exc GST) GST (if applicable) Total Cost 2013/14

2012/2013 Budget Type 2013/2014 10% (GST Inclusive)
Law, Order & Public Safety (cont.)

Subsequent each 24 hours or part 13.20
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

12.00   1.20 13.20

Sustenance charges (per head per day) 6.60
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head per day 6.00   0.60 6.60

Transport of stock Cost +10%
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Cost +10%

Stock trespassing on enclosed land under crop of any kind (per head per day) 44.00
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Per head per day 40.00   4.00 44.00

Animal under 6 months
Local Government

[Miscellaneous Provisions] Act
1960

Vehicles
Collection of impounded vehicle 88.00 Local Government Act 109.09   10.91 120.00
Impounded motor vehicle towing fee At cost Local Government Act Cost + 10 percent

Signs
Lodgement of application and issue of license 22.00 Local Law 20.00   2.00 22.00
Return of impounded temporary sign 24.20 Local Law 22.00   2.20 24.20
Shopping Trolley Impoundment Release Fee 35.20 Local Law 35.20

Dogs (eligible pensioner discount 50% of the fees otherwise payable)
(registrations after the 31 May, 50% of the fees otherwise payable for that year)
Dog Registration -  guide dog 0.00 Dog Act 1976 -   0.00 0.00
Dog Registration -  working dog 25% of set fee as defined below
Dog Registration -  sterilised dog or bitch (1 year registration) 11.00 Dog Act 1976 10.00   1.00 11.00
Dog Registration -  sterilised dog or bitch (3 year registration) 19.80 Dog Act 1976 18.00   1.80 19.80
Dog Registration -  un-sterilised dog or bitch (1 year registration) 33.00 Dog Act 1976 30.00   3.00 33.00
Dog Registration -  un-sterilised dog or bitch (3 year registration) 82.50 Dog Act 1976 75.00   7.50 82.50
Dog Registration -  Dog Tag Replacement 2.75 Local Government Act 3.64   0.36 4.00
Dog Trap (Deposit) -  (refundable on return of trap) 27.50 Local Government Act 25.00   2.50 27.50
Dog Trap (Hire)  - (per week) 11.00 Local Government Act 10.00   1.00 11.00
Kennel Fee - dogs kept under s27 of the Act (fee per establishment) 110.00 Local Government Act 181.82   18.18 200.00
Pound - Release of dog from pound ( 8.30am to 5.00pm) 55.00 Local Government Act 50.00   5.00 55.00
Pound - Release of dog from pound (5.00pm to 8.30am or weekends) Local Government Act 68.18   6.82 75.00
Pound - Sale of dog from pound 33.00 Local Government Act 50.00   5.00 55.00
Pound - Surrender of dog for destruction (per dog) 82.50 Local Government Act 75.00   7.50 82.50
Pound - Sustenance charges (per dog per day) 5.50 Local Government Act 5.00   0.50 5.50
Register - certified copy of an entry in the register 1.10 Local Government Act 1.00   0.10 1.10
Register - inspection of register 0.55 Local Government Act 0.50   0.05 0.55

Cats (eligible pensioner discount 50% of the fees otherwise payable) -   0.00
(Registration within 5 months of designated annual registration date for that year, 50% of prescribed fee).
sterilised and micro-chipped cat (1 year registration) 10.00 Council 1 Year 9.09   0.91 10.00
sterilised and micro-chipped cat (3 year registration) 18.00 Council 3 Years 16.36   1.64 18.00

Page 14

CITY OF ALBANY   2013/2014 Annual Financial Budget

Schedule of Fees and Charges Total Cost (GST Inc) Charge Unit Charge Charge (Exc GST) GST (if applicable) Total Cost 2013/14

2012/2013 Budget Type 2013/2014 10% (GST Inclusive)
Law, Order & Public Safety (cont.)

Permits
Activities needing a permit - Property Local Law 2011 -  (Clause 3.13) 0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00
Residential Parking Permit  - Parking And Parking Facilities Local Law 2009 - (Clause
5.1)

0.00 Local Law Per application, 1 Year 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit to allow parking contrary to signs or limitations - Parking And Parking Facilities
Local Law 2009 -  (Clause 4.10(3)(b)

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Permit to collect seed from native flora on thoroughfare - Activities in
Thoroughfare and Public Places and Trading Local Law 2011 (Clause 5.19 & 5.20(1))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Dig or otherwise create a trench through or under a kerb, footpath or
carriageway  - Activities in Thoroughfare and Public Places and Trading Local Law
2011 (Clause 2.2(1)(a))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Temporary Crossing - Activities in Thoroughfare and Public Places and
Trading Local Law 2011 (Clause 2.4(1))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Authorisiation to allow a hoist or other thing on a structure or land for use over
a thoroughfare - Activities in Thoroughfare and Public Places and Trading Local Law
2011  (Clause 2.2(1)(j))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Authorisation to allow Performing in a public place - Activities in Thoroughfare
and Public Places and Trading Local Law 2011 (Clause 6.1)

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Authorisation to allow Placing a bulk rubbish container on a thoroughfare -
Activities in Thoroughfare and Public Places and Trading Local Law 2011 (Clause
2.2(1)(l))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Authorisation to allow Placing advertising sign or affixing any advertisement on
a thoroughfare - Activities in Thoroughfare and Public Places and Trading Local Law
2011 (Clause 3.2(1)).

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Pigeons - Certificate of Registration - Animals Local Law 2001 (Clauses
21(1),32(2))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Bees - Authorisation to allow the keeping a beehive in a special rural area -
Animals Local Law 2001 (Clause 36(1)(b))

0.00 Local Law Per application 20.00   2.00 22.00

Permit - Burning Permit - Bush Fires Act 1954 Local Law Per application -   0.00 0.00

Fines and Penalties (GST Exempt)

City Law Enforcement Officers (Rangers) issue fines and penalties from time to time,
per City of Albany Local Laws and prescribed fines/penalties in relevant legislation.
Current fines and penalties are available from the City Law Enforcement Officers
(Rangers).

Local Law

Impounding Fees

Non-perishable goods impounding administration fee Local Government Act
1995

72.73   7.27 80.00

Impounded non-perishable goods storage fee